by the south entrance to Harrah’s Pompano Beach Casino, Pompano Beach, Florida (the “Site”), 
with the objective for the sculpture to be a futuristic, industrial, contemporary urban, power and 
energy themed entryway artwork (the “Project”), and 

WHEREAS, the CITY received one hundred four (104) applications to the foregoing Call 
to Artists, of which ninety-five (95) met application requirements, one of which was submitted 
by Innovat ive Sculpture  Des ign ,  LLC and is attached hereto and made a part hereof as 
Exhibit 2; and 

WHEREAS, at its meeting on February 28, 2024, the City’s Public Art Subcommittee

[...]

fabrication, and installation of a sculpture entitled “Vivacious” that will be located at the east 
side of Powerline Road by the south entrance to Harrah’s Pompano Beach Casino. A Call to 
Artists was posted on November 28, 2023, with a deadline of January 3, 2024. One hundred four 
(104) artists submitted applications; ninety-five (95) applications met requirements. At the 
February 28, 2024 Public Art Subcommittee Meeting, the Subcommittee recommended 
Innovative Sculpture Design (ARTIST) for the project. At the March 21, 2024 Public Art Committee